aged 62, Mr. J. B. Rieutord, physi-

cian of that town.

On Tuesday the 22d lnst. Mr. Robert Nesbitt, of the House of Porteous and Nesbitt, aged 25 years and two months.

In this City, on Thursday last, Joseph Vover. Esquire, late Captain of

At St. Rock, on the 17th June, Mr. Pierre Jacques Archambault, aged 80 years, a respectable citizen of that place. He has left 6 children, 64 grand children, and 66 great grandchildren to deplore his loss.

At Richmond, U. C. on the 5th inst.

after a short but painful illness. Major Andrew Lett, of the 3d Carleton Regt. of Militia, and Captain on the H. P of

the 26th Regt.

At Chambly, on the 16th instant. Mr. Samuel Jacob, Seigneur of that place, aged 61 years .- He was followed to the grave by 114 Caleshes, and a very great number of people on foot.

At St. Hyacinthe d'Yamaska, on the 5th inst. Mr. Charles Lagorce, N. P.

aged 36 years.

At Sorel, on the 16th inst. Walter, son of Thomas Consitt, Esq. [R. N.] aged 15 years.

ERRATA.

Art. III. Page 4, last line of the Page, for "escapes," read excesses .- Page 45, line 7, for " orou," read own.

Art. V. Page 56, line 8, for "found," read formed. Ditto, Ditto, line 32,

for "pathos," read paths.

Art. VI. Page 70, line 16, for "unperishable," read imperishable.

Art. V1. Page 104, line 8, for "L. Neucomb." read Lukewarm. Ditto, Ditto, Page 107, line 7, for "day," read clay. Page 108, line 20, for "too." read 'tis. Page 109, line 11, for "stoney," read stony—line 21, for "arros." read across—line 30, for "alone," read along.—line 32, for "warring," read warring—line 51, for "supplied," read supplies. Page 110, line 15, for "fray," read fragments.

Art. XII. Page 132, line 17, for "Arin the lightning gleam," read, As the

lightning's gleam.

Art. XV. Page 158, line 41, for "a son," read as on—line 58, for "rise," read ris'n, Page 159, line 17, for "Foreboders," read fercbodes .- Page 166, line 30, for "hym," read hymn. Page 161, line 19, for "adorning," read adoring.

Art. XVIII. Page 184, line 11, for "renovated," read renowned-line 20, for " popes," read Pope's-line 1, for " is," read his-Page 200, line 22, for " Daprani," read Drepani-line 23, for "palagi," read pelagi-line 46, for " alter,"

read altar.